Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1728

"AN ACT TO ALLOW CERTAIN COUNTIES AND CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS TO CONDUCT LOCAL OPTION ELECTIONS TO DECIDE THE ISSUE OF ALLOWING THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN HOTELS, RESTAURANTS, AND LARGE ATTENDANCE FACILITIES."

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 1728.

Amend House Bill No. 1728 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9 delete "COUNTIES AND"

AND

Page 1, line 17 delete "COUNTIES AND"

AND

Page 2, line 3 delete "counties and"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "<u>to:</u>" and substitute the following: "<u>to cities of first class with a population exceeding forty-three (43,000)</u> <u>thousand based on the most recent Federal decennial census that have not</u> <u>approved the sale of intoxicating liquors as of the effective date of this</u> subchapter."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 7 through 16

AND

Page 3, delete lines 26 through 28

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete "(c)" and substitute "(b)"



AND Page 3, line 32, delete "or county" AND Page 3, line 34, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)" AND Page 4, line 1, delete "or county" AND Page 4, line 6, delete "county or" AND Page 4, line 7, delete "county or" AND Page 4, line 12, delete "county or" AND Page 4, line 19, delete "county" AND Page 4, line 20, before "city" delete "or" AND Page 4, line 21, delete "county or" AND Page 4, line 24, delete "county or" AND Page 5, line 19, delete "or county" AND Page 5, line 26, delete "or county" AND

CDW287 House Amendment No. _____ to House Bill No. 1728 2 of 3

Page 5, line 33, delete "OR COUNTY" AND Page 5, line 36, delete "OR COUNTY" AND Page 6, line 5 delete "or the county" AND Page 6, line 8 delete "or county" AND Page 6, line 12 delete "or county" AND Page 6, line 31 delete "or quorum court" AND Page 7, line 1 delete "(A)" AND Page 7, line 4, delete lines 4 through 7 AND Page 7, line 8 delete "or county"